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X Mr. Bruce Bargmeyer - Environmental Protection Agency
MC 3408, Room NE Mall 1204
Washington, D.C. 20460
Ph: +1 202 260-5306
Fx: +1 202 401-8390
bargmeyer.bruce@epa.gov

JTC 1/SC32
JTC 1/SC32/WG2
ISO/IEC 11179-3 Editing Meeting

Chairman
Working Group Expert

Bargmeyer

X Mr. Douglas Mann - Battelle Memorial Institute
5109 Leesburg Pike,  Suite 819
Falls Church, Virginia  22041-3208
USA
Ph: +1 703-575-2114
Fx: +1 703671-9180
MannD@battelle.org

JTC 1/SC32
JTC 1/SC32/WG2
JTC 1/SC 32 Working Group

Tutorial Meeting

Secretary
Working Group Expert

Mann

X Mr. Don Bartley Australia Australian Bureau of Statistics
Cameron Offices Chandler St Belconnen
PO Box 10
Belconnen ACT 2616
Ph; 02 6252 6779
Fx: 02 6252 8021
Email: don.bartley@abs.gov.au

Wg2, WG3, WG4, WG 5 Head of Delegation Bartley

X Mr. Joe Christensen Australia Australian Institute of Health and Welfare
6A Traeger Court
Fern Hill Park
Bruce ACT
GPO Box 570
Canberra ACT 2601
Ph: 02 6244 1148
Fx: 02 6244 1255
Joe.christensen@aihw.gov.au

JTC 1/SC32/WG2 Delegate Christensen

Mr. Mike Ashworth Canada Senior Architect
Mapinfo Canada Inc
305 Milner Avenue
Suite 312
Scarborough, ON M1B 3V4

JTC1/SC32
JTC1/SC32/WG4

Delegate
Working Group Expert

Ashworth

X Mr. Bruce Catley Canada Director, Architecture and Infrastructure
GTIS
Public Works and Government Services
11 Laurier Street
Place du Portage Phase III 5A2

JTC 1/SC32
JTC 1/SC32/WG5

Delegate
Working Group Expert

Catley
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Hull PQ K1A 0S5
Ph:  +1 819-956-3240
Fx:  +1 819-956-3321
bruce.catley@pwgsc.gc.ca

X Mr. Paul Cotton Canada IBM Canada Ltd
17 Eleanor Drive
Nepean, ON K2E 6A3
Ph:  +1 613-225-5445
Fx:  +1 613-226-6913

JTC1/SC32
JTC1/SC32/WG3
JTC1/SC32/WG4

Delegate
Head of Delegation
Head of Delegation

Cotton

Mr. Ronald Graves Canada Statistics Canada
Room 3200/20J Main Building
Tunney's Pasture
Ottawa, ON K1A 0T6
Ph:  +1 613-951-2367
Fx:  +1 613-951-0395

JTC1/SC32
JTC1/SC32/WG2

Delegate
Working Group Expert

Graves

Mr. Mazhar Islam Canada 8 Leona Avenue
Nepean, ON K2E 5H8
Ph:  +1 613-224-2016

JTC1/SC32
JTC1/SC32/WG5

Delegate
Working Group Expert

Islam

X Dr. Jake Knoppers Canada President
Canaglobe International Inc.
154 Slater Street, Suite 2
Ottawa, ON K1P 5H6
Ph:  +1 613-234-3244
Fx:  +1 613-234-3935
mpereira@istar.ca

JTC 1/SC32
JTC 1/SC32/HoD/C
JTC 1/SC32/WG1
JTC 1/SC32/WG2

Delegate
Delegate
Head of Delegation
Working Group Expert

Knoppers

Mr. Henry Kucera Canada Senior Principal
Mercator Systems Ltd
2936 Phyllis Street
Victoria, BC V8N 1Z1
Ph:  +1 250-477-4719
Fx:  +1 250-477-4739

JTC1/SC32
JTC1/SC32/WG4

Delegate
Working Group Expert

Kucera

X Mr. C. “Baba” Piprani Canada 6335 Fortune Drive
Gloucester, ON K1C 2A4
Ph:  +1 613-837-3925 or
+1 613-996-3718
fax: +1 613-995-4017

JTC1/SC32
JTC1/SC32/WG2
JTC1/SC32/WG3

Delegate
Head of Delegation
Working Group Expert

Piprani

X Mr. Robert Sunday Canada Canada,  DMR Consulting Group
360 Albert ST. Suite 600
Ottawa, Ontario  K1R 7X7 CANADA
(613) 794-0729

JTC1/SC32
JTC1/SC32/HoD/C
JTC1/SC32/WG5

Head of Delegation
Working Group Expert

Sunday
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(819) 956-3427
bob_sunday@dmr.ca

Mr. Hong Wei China No3 YuHui South Road
Chaoyang District
Beijng, China

SC32 HOD/C
WG1 Meeting
WG2 Meeting

Delegate Wei

X Hannu Pelkonen Finland Head of Delegation
Convener WG 1

Pelkonen

X Mr. Peter Pistor Germany IBM GERMANY
J.-S.-BACH-STR.6
+49-6224-80063
ppistor@de.ibm.com

WG3 Meeting
WG4 Meeting
SQL/MM Framework Editing
SQL/OLB Editing
SQL/MED Editing

Pistor

Takao Bakuya Japan bakuya@dbg.bs1.fc.nec.co.jp JTC 1/SC 32/WG3 Delegate Bakuya
Hidekazu Enjyo Japan NTT DATA CORPORATION

3-3-3 Toyosu, Koutou-ku
Tokyo Japan
03-5546-9792
03-5546-8718
enjo@ains.nttdata.co.jp
enjouh@noanet.nttdata.co.jp

JTC 1/SC 32/WG1 Delegate Enjyo

X Masaaki Hirano Japan Waseda Univ.
1-21-1 Nishi-waseda, Shinjuku-ku
Tokyo Japan
03-5286-1474
03-3232-7075
masaaki@hirano.net
m.hirano@ibm.net

JTC 1/SC 32/WG1 Delegate Hirano

X Hajime Horiuchi Japan Tokyo International University
350-1197 Matobakita Kawagoe
Satama, Japan
Ph: +81-492-32-1111
hori@tiu.ac.jp

JTC 1/SC 32/WG2 Delegate Horiuchi

X Takashi Kotera Japan 5030 Totsuka-cho, Totsuka-ku
Yokohama Japan
+81-45-866-8123
+81-45-865-9045
kotera_t@soft.hitachi.co.jp

JTC 1/SC 32/WG3 Delegate Kotera

X Kazuo Masai Japan Hitachi, Ltd.
5030 Totuska-ku, Totsuka-cho,
Yokohama, 244-8555, Japan

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary Delegate Masai
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Ph: +81-45-866-8121
Fx: +81-45-865-9009
masai_k@soft.hitachi.co.jp

X Satoshi Matsumoto Japan JNT Systems Co. Ltd.
2-11-24 Tsukiji, Chuou-ku
Tokyo, Japan
Ph: +81-3-3248-6905
fax: +81-3-3248-6900
Satoshi_Matsumoto@jnt.jsr.co.jp

JTC 1/SC 32/WG2 Delegate Matsumoto

X Ryoji Miki Japan JIPDEC CII
Minatoku  Sibakoen  3-5-8
Tokyo Japan
81-3-3432-9386
81-3-3432-9389
miki@jipdec.or.jp

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary Delegate Miki

X Katsuhiro Morita Japan The Bank of Japan
1-19 Nikko-cho
Fuchu Japan
042-351-1192
042-330-7700
katsuhiro.morita@boj.or.jp

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32/WG1

Delegate Morita

X Masaharu Murozumi Japan IBM Japan Systems Engineering Co., Ltd
.1-1, Nakase, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi
Chiba 261-8522 Japan
+81-43-297-5862
+81-43-297-4832
murozumi@jp.ibm.com

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32/WG5

Delegate Murozumi

X Masaharu Obayashi Japan Kanri Kogoku Ltd
Meguro Suda Bldg
3-9-1 Meguro, Meguro-ku
Tokyo, Japan
Ph: 03-3716-6300
Fax: 03-3716-7201bb
obayashi@kthree.co.jp

JTC 1/SC 32/WG2 Delegate Obayashi

X Kain Ohta Japan Tokyo Metropolitan College
3-6-33 Higashi-cho
Akishima
Japan
0425-43-3001
0425-43-3002
ohta@tmca.ac.jp

JTC 1/SC 32/WG1 Delegate Ohta
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OHTA@TMCA.AC.JP, 74167625@people.or.jp
Matsumoto Satoshi Japan 2-11-24 Tsukiji, Chuou-ku,

Tokyo Japan
03-3248-6904
03-3248-6900
Satoshi_Matsumoto@jnt.jsr.co.jp

Satoshi

X Kohji Shibano Japan Information Resource Center
Institute for the Study of Languages and Cultures
of Aisa and Africa
Tokyo University of Foreign Studies
4-51-21 Nishigahara, Kita-ku
Tokyo 114-8580, Japan
Ph; 03 5974 3813
Fx: 03 5974 3838
shibano@aa.tufs.ac.jp

Convener WG 4 Shibano

X Takaaki Shiratori Japan IBM Japan
1623-14, Shimotsuruma
Yamato-shi,
Kanagawa-ken, 242-8502 Japan
+81-462-73-3340
+81-462-73-7415
shiratori@jp.ibm.com
shirator@jp.ibm.com

JTC 1/SC 32/WG3 Delegate Shiratori

X Hisanao Sugamata Japan Japan EC/CALS organization
2-45, Aomi, koto-ku,
Tokyo 135-8073 Japan
+81-3-5500-3668
+81-3-5500-3660
hsedi@ibm.net

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32/WG1
JTC 1/SC 32/WG2

Delegate Sugamata

X Kenji Suzuki Japan Tokyo International University
2509 Matoba, Kawagoe,
Saitama 350-1198 Japan
+81-492-32-3111(ext.446)
+81-492-32-7477
suzuki@tiu.ac.jp

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32/WG5

Delegate Suzuki

X Shojiro Tanaka Japan Shimane University
1060 Nishikawatsu
Matsue Japan
0852-32-6518
0852-32-6518
tanaka@cis.shimane-u.ac.jp

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32/WG4

Delegate Tanaka



ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 32 Data Management and Interchange
Meeting 1999-05-17/28, Matsue, Japan

List of Delegates

32N0299.doc 1999-05-28  1200 Page 7 of 11

IN
MTG

Name National
Body

Address/Phone/Fax/Email Will Attend Capacity Last Name

X Masashi Tsuchida Japan 890 Kashimada, Saiwai
Kawasaki Japan
+81-44-549-1703
+81-44-549-1718
tsuchida@bisd.hitachi.co.jp

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32/WG3

Delegate Tsuchida

Hiroshi Yamamoto Japan yamamohi@soft.hitachi.co.jp JTC 1/SC 32/WG5 Delegate Yamamoto
X Shigeru Yoneda Japan Hitachi, Ltd.

5030 Totuska-ku, Totsuka-cho,
Yokohama, 244-8555, Japan
Ph: +81-45-866-8121
Fx: +81-45-865-9008
yoneda@soft.hitachi.co.jp

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary HOD Japan Yoneda

X Mr. Doo Kwon Baik Korea Korea University
5-Ga Anam-Doug, Kangdong-Ku
Seoul, Korea 136-701
Ph: +82 2 3290 3192
Fx: +82 2 921 9137
baik@swsys.korea.ac.kr
Professor

Plenary, HoD/C, WG2 Delegate Baik

X Mr. Young-Jin Choi Korea Korea Database Promotion Center
Assistant Manager

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32/WG2

Delegate Choi

X Mr. Hong-Seok Na Korea Korea University
nbs@swsys.korea.ac.kr
Fellow

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32/WG2

Delegate Na

X Mr Dae-Ha Park Korea Security Technologies Inc.
206-2 Venture Center, Korea Technocomplex Bldg.
126-16,5Ga Ahnam-dong,
Sungbook-gu, 126-706 Seoul Korea
+82-2-3290-4704
+82-2-925-2391
dhpark@att.co.kr

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32/WG2

Delegate Park

X Mr Stephen Cannan Netherlan
ds, The

James Martin & CO.
Rijksstraatweg 102 B
3632 AD Loenen a/d Vecht
The Netherlands
+ 31 294 236 666
+ 31 294 230 346
Stephen.Cannan@jamesmartin.com

HoD
Convener WG 3

Cannan

X Mr. Tim Bourne UK WG2 (11179-3) Bourne
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X Mr. Graham Brown UK WG5 RDA Delegate
Principle UK Expert

Brown, G

X Mr. Philip Brown UK UK
71 Dairyground Road
Stockport, SK72QW, UK
+44 1952 295534
+44 1952 294223
pr_brown@compuserve.com

WG3 (9075) Delegate Brown, P

X Mr. Hugh Darwen UK WG3 DBL Delegate Darwen

X Mr. Martin Ford UK ISLinkup
42 Warwick Road
Kenilworth, CV8 1HE
UK
+44 1926 850849
+44 1926 851534
martin@islinkup.com

WG 4 Delegate Ford

X Mr. John Hadjioannou UK WG5 RDA Convenor Hadjioannou

X Mr. David Keech UK British Standards Institution
389 Chiswick High Road
London W4 4AL
Ph: 0181 996 7442
Fx:0181 996 7448
david_keech@bsi.org.uk

Delegate Keech

Mr. Steve Matthews UK PCSL
Windsor House
Spittal Street
Marlow SL7 3HJ
Ph: +44 (0) 1 628 890 390
Fx: +44 (0) 1 628 890 116
Steven1@compuserv.com

WG1 Open EDI Meeting Delegate Matthews

X Mr. Mike Newton UK Open University
Walton Hall
Milton Keynes
United Kingdom
(+44)1908-653706
m.a.newton@open.ac.uk

SQL/MM Delegate Newton, M

X Dr. T. William Olle UK T.WILLIAM OLLE ASSOCIATES
2 ASHLEY PARK ROAD

Head of Delegation Olle
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+44-1932-221224
+44-1932-221224
Bill_Olle@CompuServe.com

Mr. Terry Wilcox UK Export/Import Rapporteur Group Delegate Wilcox
X Mr. Charles Campbell US Informix Software, Inc.

300 Lakeside Drive
Oakland, CA 94612
Ph:  +1 510-628-3908
Fx:  +1 510-628-3736
Email: campbelc@informix.com

FDC Meeting for ISO/IEC 9075-
10

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32 Working Group

Tutorial Meeting
JTC 1/SC 32/WG 3
FPDAM9579 Editing Meeting
JTC 1/SC 32/WG 5

Delegate Campbell

X Mr. Eliot Christian US United States Geological Survey
OPS-OIS-OOC
National Center
12201 Sunrise Valley Drive
MS 802
Reston, VA 20192
Ph:  1+ 703-648-7245
Fx:  1+ 703-648-7112

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32 Working Group

Tutorial Meeting
ISO/IEC 11179-3 Editing Meeting

Convenor WG 2 Christian

X Mr. Dan Coyle US Oracle Corporation
500 Oracle Parkway
Redwood Shores, CA 94065
Ph:  1+ 650-506-0380
Fx: 1+ 650-633-2230
dcoyle@us.oracle.com

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32 Working Group

Tutorial Meeting
FDC Meeting for ISO/IEC 9075-

10

Delegate Coyle

Mohammad Faisal US Oracle Corporation
500 Oracle Parkway
Redwood Shores, CA 94065
Ph:  1+ 650-506-0380
mfaisal@us.oracle.com

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
ISO/IEC FCD 13249-1 Editing

Meeting
JTC 1/SC 32 Working Group

Tutorial Meeting
JTC 1/SC 32/WG 4

Faisal

X Ms. Lois Fritts US Systems Development Center
200 N. Glebe Road
Arlington, VA 22203
Ph:  1+ 703-292-6127
Fx:  1+292-6489
Frittz.lois@epa.gov

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/S C32/WG 2
ISO/IEC 11179-3 Editing Meeting

Delegate
Technical Expert

Fritts

X Mr. Daniel Gillman US Bureau of the Census
Statistical Research Division
Room 3000-4

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32 Working Group

Tutorial Meeting

HoD to WG2
Delegate

Gillman
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Washington, DC 20233
Ph:  1+301-457-3690
Fx:  1+301-457-2299
gillman@census.gov

ISO/IEC 11179-3 Editing Meeting

X Mr. Krishna Kulkarni US IBM Corporation
555 Bailey Avenue
San Jose, CA 95141
Ph:  +1 408-463-3970
Fx:  +1 408-463-3834
Email: krishnak@us.ibm.com

FDC Meeting for ISO/IEC 9075-
10

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
ISO/IEC FCD 13249-1 Editing

Meeting
JTC 1/SC 32 Working Group

Tutorial Meeting
JTC 1/SC 32/WG 3
JTC 1/SC 32/WG 4
FPDAM9579 Editing Meeting
JTC 1/SC 32/WG 5

Delegate Kulkarni

X Mr. Paul Levine US Telcordia
Room RRC 4D876
444 Hoes Lane
Piscataway, NJ 08854
+1 732 699-3042
+1 732 336-2980
plevine@telcordia.com

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32/WG 1

Delegate Levine

X Mr. John McCarthy US Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory
Mailstop 50B-3238
1 Cyclotron Road
Berkeley, CA 94720
Ph: 1+ 510-486-5307
Fx:  1+ 510-486-4404
JLMcCarthy@lbl.gov

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32 Working Group

Tutorial Meeting
ISO/IEC 11179-3 Editing Meeting

Delegate McCarthy

X Mr. Jim Melton
Editor for SQL

US Oracle Corporation
1930 Viscounti Drive
Sandy, UT 84093
Ph:  +1 801-942-0144
Fx:  +1-801-942-3345
Email: jim.melton@acm.org

FDC Meeting for ISO/IEC 9075-
10

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32 Working Group

Tutorial Meeting
JTC 1/SC 32/WG 3

Head of Delegation -
US

Melton

X Ms. Judith Newton US National Institute of Standards and Technology
Building 820, Room 562
Gaithersburg, MD 20899
Ph:  1+ 301-975-3256
Fx:  1+ 301-948-6213
jnewton@nist.gov

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32 Working Group

Tutorial Meeting
ISO/IEC 11179-3 Editing Meeting

Delegate Newton, J
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X Mr. Paul Scarponcini US Bentley Systems, Inc.
66 Willowleaf Drive
Littleton, CO 80127
Ph:   1+303-948-2657
Fx:   1+ 303-948-2657
paul.scarponcini@bentley.com

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
ISO/IEC FCD 13249-1 Editing

Meeting
JTC 1/SC 32 Working Group

Tutorial Meeting
JTC 1/SC 32/WG 4

Scarponcini

X Mr. Fred Zemke
(Alternate)

US Oracle Corporation
500 Oracle Parkway
Box 4op8
Redwood Shores, CA 94065
Ph: +1 650-506-2051
Fx: +1 650-633-2230
Email: fzemke@us.oracle.com

FDC Meeting for ISO/IEC 9075-
10

JTC 1/SC 32 Plenary
JTC 1/SC 32 Working Group

Tutorial Meeting
JTC 1/SC 32/WG 3

Delegate Zemke


